JET JES-2000C Engine Stand

No. M-442077
/A WARNING
« Do not overload. QOverioading can cause damage to or failure of the stand.

» This stand is designed for use only on hard, level surfaces capable of sustaining the load. Use
on other than hard level surfaces can result in stand instability and tipping of the load.

= Assure that the load is centered and secured to the plate, Off-center loads may make the load
and handle rotate in either direction when the rotational locking device is released.

+» Lock the mounting plate rotating mechanism before applying a load. Release rotational
locking devices slowly and carefully.

« Failure to heed these warnings may resuit in the loss of load, damage to the stand, and/or
failure resulting in personal injury or property damage.

Specifications: JES-2000C
SO NI B i 442077
O8] oF= ol | | U 2000 Ibs.
Base (L X WV o 40" % 30"
H G ... 36
N I (DD X, e s oottt oo e e 98 ibs.
Shipping WeIGNT (@DPIrOX.) oo i e e 100 Ibs.
Contents of the Shipping Container Tools Required for Assembly
1. Base (#13) Ratchet and Socket Set

2. Front Leg (#16) 6"-8" Adjustable Wrench

T Main Support {#6)
1o Handle (#7)

2. Handle Sleeve (#8)
1. Mounting Plate (#1)
4. Mounting Arm (#2)
2. Supports {(#9)

Hardware Bag

7o M12x90 Hex Cap Bolt (#5)
T, M12 Hex Nut (#4)

o M12x25 Hex Cap Bolt {#3)
4. M6 Hex Nut (#15)

4. M16x60 Hex Cap Bolt (#14)

The specifications in this manual are given as general information and are not binding. JET Eguipment
and Tools reserves the right to effect, at any time and without prior notice, changes or altefations to parts,
fittings, and accessory equipment deemed necessary for any reason whatsoever.



Assembly

1. Slide front legs {#16) into the base (#13).

2. Line up holes in the legs with haoles in the base and fasten with four M12 x 90 hek cap bolts (#5), and
four hex nuts (#4). The two rear bolts will also attach the supports (#9) to the base.

3. Attach the main support (#6) to the base (#13) with two hex cap bolts (#5), and two hex nuts (#4).

4. Attach the two supports (#9) to the main support with a hex cap boit (#5), and a hex nut (#4). Fasten
the supports to the base by removing the rear hex nuts and sliding the supports over the hot.
Replace hex nuts.

5. Slide round neck of the mounting plate (#1) into the main support (#8). Insert the hex cap bolt (#3) to
haold in place.

6.  Attach the mounting arms (#2) to the mounting plate {(#1) with four M16 x60 hex cap bolis (#14)}, and
four M16 hex nuts (#15).

7. Place handle (#7) through hole in neck of the mounting plate (#1). Slide the handle sleeves (#8) onto

the ends of the handle. Itis used to turn the mounting plate when the hex cap baolt (#3} is loosened.



